

BID TABULATIONS
PROJECT: GILBERT STREET INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
DATE: 3/26/2019

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | UNITS | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | MAXWELL CONSTRUCTION | | ALL AMERICAN CONCRETE | | BOOMERANG CORP | |
|--------------|---|--------------------|-------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | EXTENDED AMOUNT |
| 1. | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 2. | TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE | 35 | CY | 45.00 | 1,575.00 | 50.00 | 1,750.00 | 100.00 | 3,500.00 | 50.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 3. | EXCAVATION, CLASS 10, WASTE | 300 | CY | 48.00 | 14,400.00 | 35.00 | 10,500.00 | 30.00 | 9,000.00 | 50.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 4. | SUBBASE, MODIFIED SUBBASE | 1090 | SY | 5.00 | 5,450.00 | 14.00 | 15,260.00 | 12.00 | 13,080.00 | 7.00 | 7,630.00 |
| 5. | TRENCH FOUNDATION | 12 | TON | 28.00 | 336.00 | 26.00 | 312.00 | 25.00 | 300.00 | 50.00 | 600.00 |
| 6. | SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, C900 DR-18, 8" | 20 | LF | 62.00 | 1,240.00 | 150.00 | 3,000.00 | 300.00 | 6,000.00 | 300.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 7. | REMOVAL OF SANITARY SEWER, PVC, 8" | 20 | LF | 16.00 | 320.00 | 20.00 | 400.00 | 10.00 | 200.00 | 40.00 | 800.00 |
| 8. | STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 15" | 8 | LF | 63.00 | 504.00 | 315.00 | 2,520.00 | 335.00 | 2,680.00 | 200.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 9. | REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER, RCP, 15" | 8 | LF | 20.00 | 160.00 | 20.00 | 160.00 | 10.00 | 80.00 | 40.00 | 320.00 |
| 10. | SUBDRAIN OUTLETS AND CONNECTIONS, DOUBLE WALLED HDPE 4" | 1 | EA | 250.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 250.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 11. | WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, DIP, 12" | 378 | LF | 75.00 | 28,350.00 | 230.00 | 86,940.00 | 134.00 | 50,652.00 | 150.00 | 56,700.00 |
| 12. | FITTING | 2255 | LB | 8.00 | 18,040.00 | 3.50 | 7,892.50 | 4.00 | 9,020.00 | 10.00 | 22,550.00 |
| 13. | WATER SERVICE STUB, DIP, 6" | 1 | EA | 1,375.00 | 1,375.00 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 11,200.00 | 11,200.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 14. | WATER SERVICE STUB, DIP, 4" | 1 | EA | 1,375.00 | 1,375.00 | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 16,800.00 | 16,800.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 15. | VALVE, GATE, 6" | 2 | EA | 1,782.00 | 3,564.00 | 1,400.00 | 2,800.00 | 3,400.00 | 6,800.00 | 1,300.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 16. | VALVE, GATE, 12" | 1 | EA | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,400.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 |
| 17. | VALVE, BUTTERFLY, 16" | 2 | EA | 4,250.00 | 8,500.00 | 3,400.00 | 6,800.00 | 7,100.00 | 14,200.00 | 4,200.00 | 8,400.00 |
| 18. | TAPPING VALVE ASSEMBLY, 6" | 1 | EA | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,400.00 | 4,400.00 | 5,800.00 | 5,800.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 19. | FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | 1 | EA | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 6,850.00 | 6,850.00 | 6,200.00 | 6,200.00 | 4,200.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 20. | FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTMENT | 1 | EA | 500.00 | 500.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 21. | FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL | 1 | EA | 500.00 | 500.00 | 650.00 | 650.00 | 2,600.00 | 2,600.00 | 600.00 | 600.00 |
| 22. | VALVE REMOVAL, 6" | 3 | EA | 150.00 | 450.00 | 650.00 | 1,950.00 | 1,600.00 | 4,800.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 23. | VALVE REMOVAL, 16" | 1 | EA | 150.00 | 150.00 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 120.00 | 120.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 24. | INTAKE, SW-545, TOP ONLY | 1 | EA | 3,100.00 | 3,100.00 | 4,200.00 | 4,200.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 25. | MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR | 2 | EA | 650.00 | 1,300.00 | 1,600.00 | 3,200.00 | 120.00 | 240.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 26. | REMOVE UTILITY ACCESS | 1 | EA | 950.00 | 950.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,450.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 27. | REMOVE INTAKE, TOP ONLY | 1 | EA | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 450.00 | 450.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 28. | PAVEMENT, PCC, 9" | 991 | SY | 61.00 | 60,451.00 | 100.00 | 99,100.00 | 100.00 | 99,100.00 | 200.00 | 198,200.00 |
| 29. | REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK | 658 | SY | 5.00 | 3,290.00 | 6.00 | 3,948.00 | 15.00 | 9,870.00 | 18.00 | 11,844.00 |
| 30. | SIDEWALK, PCC, 6" | 689 | SY | 55.00 | 37,895.00 | 85.00 | 58,565.00 | 85.00 | 58,565.00 | 60.00 | 41,340.00 |
| 31. | BRICK/PAVER SIDEWALK WITH PAVEMENT BASE | 30 | SY | 100.00 | 3,000.00 | 250.00 | 7,500.00 | 280.00 | 8,400.00 | 90.00 | 2,700.00 |
| 32. | DETECTABLE WARNING | 179 | SF | 50.00 | 8,950.00 | 40.00 | 7,160.00 | 40.00 | 7,160.00 | 100.00 | 17,900.00 |
| 33. | PAVEMENT REMOVAL | 994 | SY | 9.00 | 8,946.00 | 12.00 | 11,928.00 | 20.00 | 19,880.00 | 14.00 | 13,916.00 |
| 34. | TRAFFIC SIGNAL | 1 | LS | 380,000.00 | 380,000.00 | 385,000.00 | 385,000.00 | 420,000.00 | 420,000.00 | 430,000.00 | 430,000.00 |
| 35. | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL | 2 | EA | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 44,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 36. | PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SOLVENT/WATERBORNE | 51.25 | STA | 86.00 | 4,407.50 | 68.00 | 3,485.00 | 160.00 | 8,200.00 | 70.00 | 3,587.50 |
| 37. | PAVEMENT MARKINGS REMOVED | 32.82 | STA | 45.00 | 1,476.90 | 115.00 | 3,774.30 | 140.00 | 4,594.80 | 120.00 | 3,938.40 |
| 38. | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 29,000.00 | 29,000.00 | 28,500.00 | 28,500.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 39. | SOD | 19 | SQ | 72.00 | 1,368.00 | 100.00 | 1,900.00 | 115.00 | 2,185.00 | 100.00 | 1,900.00 |
| 40. | INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, SURFACE APPLIED | 9 | EA | 100.00 | 900.00 | 75.00 | 675.00 | 85.00 | 765.00 | 75.00 | 675.00 |
| 41. | INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, MAINTENANCE | 18 | EA | 10.00 | 180.00 | 50.00 | 900.00 | 60.00 | 1,080.00 | 50.00 | 900.00 |
| 42. | COMBINED CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND RETAINING WALL | 4 | CY | 805.00 | 3,220.00 | 1,350.00 | 5,400.00 | 1,350.00 | 5,400.00 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 43. | CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A | 16 | SF | 150.00 | 2,400.00 | 115.00 | 1,840.00 | 115.00 | 1,840.00 | 100.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 44. | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY | 1 | LS | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 5,700.00 | 5,700.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 45. | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 95,000.00 | 95,000.00 | 105,000.00 | 105,000.00 | 242,000.00 | 242,000.00 |
| 46. | STREET AND PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING | 1 | LS | 255,000.00 | 255,000.00 | 315,000.00 | 315,000.00 | 340,000.00 | 340,000.00 | 275,000.00 | 275,000.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | \$954,573.40 | | 1,279,259.80 | | 1,343,911.80 | | 1,477,350.90 |